European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

5th Qatar Arabian Breeders” Cup H
(Breeders Show)

Al Shagab Arena, Qatar

16 Oct 2025, Yearling Fillies

A

Position Horse Score Detail

1st Name: SAHABA KL 91.4
(QA)
Colour: grey
Owner: KAHEEL
STUD
Breeder: KAHEEL
STUD

ECAHO

2nd Name: GHADA UMM 91
ALUDHAM
Colour: grey
Owner: Nasser
Mohammed M A Al
Hajri
Breeder: Nasser
Mohammed M A Al
Hajri

3rd Name: ARYAM AL 90.8
SRAIYA
Colour: grey
Owner: AL SRAIYA
STUD
Breeder: AL SRAIYA
STUD

4th Name: DANA AL 90.2
ATHBA
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Athba
Stud
Breeder: Al Athba
Stud




5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: MUDHELA AL
THAMER

Colour: grey

Owner: AL THAMER
STUD

Breeder: AL THAMER

STUD

Name: LARA SW
Colour: bay

Owner: AL SAWAYDA

STUD
Breeder: AL
SAWAYDA STUD

Name: AJAYEB KL
Colour: bay
Owner: KAHEEL
STUD

Breeder: KAHEEL
STUD

Name: EVA AL
BAWADI

Colour: grey

Owner: AL BAWADI
STUD

Breeder: AL BAWADI
STUD

Name: WED HAYA
Colour: grey

Owner: Haya Stud
Breeder: Haya Stud

89.7

89.2

89.1

88.9

88.7

19
19.5

BODY 18

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

18
17.5
15
19

185 19 18,5 185 185
17.5 175 175 17.5 17.5
145 15 15 145 15
185 19 19 19 18.5



10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

Name: NAYLA AL
JASSIM

Colour: bay
Owner: Al Jassim
Stud

Breeder: Al Jassim
Stud

Name: AQ RAHAF
Colour: bay

Owner: AL YACOUB
STUD

Breeder: AL YACOUB
STUD

Name: REEMA
ALQUTAIFIYA
Colour: grey

Owner: Mr. Ahmad
Hassen M A Al
Hammadi

Breeder: Mr. Ahmad
Hassen M A Al
Hammadi

Name: OB MISK
Colour: grey

Owner: Al Obayyah
Stud

Breeder: Al Obayyah
Stud

Name: GHAZAYEL
ALGHANIA

Colour: grey

Owner: Alghania
Stud (Ali Khalifa Kh
Kh Al-Suwaidi)
Breeder: Alghania
Stud

88.6

88.6

88.5

88.3

88.3

TYPE 18.5

m 18.5
17.5
14.5
¥

o |
17.5
14.5
18.5

18
18
15.5
19

15.5
18

18
17.5
14.5

19

15
18.5

18.5
17.5
14.5
19.5

15
19

18.5
18
14
19

15
19

18.5

17.5

14.5
19

15
19

19
18
15.5
19.5

15
18.5




15th

16th

Judges

Name: DUJA AL
ZOBARA

Colour: bay

Owner: Mr. Ali
Abdullah Al Misnad
Breeder: Mr. Ali
Abdullah Al Misnad

Name: MARIAM AL
SALEM

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Salem
Stud (QAT)
Breeder: Mr.Saad
Salem M A Al Hajri

Name: MAKKAH
ALJASSIMYA
Colour: grey

Owner: Aljassimya
Farm - Qatar
Breeder: Aljassimya
Farm - Qatar

Name: JUWA
ALNAAMAN (QA)
Colour: bay

Owner: MOHAMMED
HAMAD N A AL
NAIMI

Breeder:
MOHAMMED
HAMAD N A AL
NAIMI

87.8

87.7

TYPE 19

185 185 19 185 185 19
17 17 175 17 17 17.5
155 145 15 135 15 14.5
18 18,5 185 185 18 18.5

18.5

m 185 19 19 185 19 185 19
e 175 175 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 175
Tl 15 145 15 145 15 155 15

(y[e)V -l 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

17.5 18 18 18 18 18

No detailed scorecard available

A.A. = Abdelwahab Bin Ali Amira, Dr. vet., AE
R.H. 11 Regis Huet, FR

P.B. = Paula Bohmer, NL
C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB

A.H.

= Alaa Hammad, BH

M.1. Mark Ismer, DE
M.O. m Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA



Al Shagab Arena, Qatar

16 Oct 2025, Yearling Fillies

B

Position Horse Score Detail

1st Name: ZULFA AL 90.4
SHAHANIA
Colour: grey
Owner: H.E Sheikha
Iman Mohamed K H
Al Thani
Breeder: H.E Sheikha
Iman Mohamed K H
Al Thani (QAT)

2nd Name: SHROOQ AL 89.8
KHOR
Colour: grey
Owner: AL KHOR
STUD
Breeder: AL KHOR

STUD LEGS 15.5
(([e)V/- N 18.5

3rd Name: SALMA (QA) 89.7
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr. Rashid
Mohammed R A Al-

TYPE 19
19 195 195 195 19 19

Hairi
ajn _ o)) AW 175 175 175 18 18 18 185
Breeder: Mr. Rashid
Mohammed R A Al- WP 15 15 15 15 155 155 14.5
Hajri [e)V/ 185 18 18 19 185 185 18.5

4th  Name: DHABI UMM 89.3
ALUDHAM
Colour: grey 19
Owner: Nasser m 19
Moh M A Al
ohammed GV 175 17 18 175 18 175 17.5
Hajri
Breeder: Nasser WM 155 155 15 15 155 15 145
Mohammed M A Al Y/ 19 185 185 19 19 19 19

Hajri



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: LUNA AL 89.2
DAWASIR

Colour: chestnut

Owner: AL DAWASIR

STUD (QAT)

Breeder: AL

DAWASIR STUD

(QAT)

Name: LAMA AL 89.1
JAZEEL

Colour: bay

Owner: AL JAZEEL

STUD

Breeder: AL JAZEEL

STUD

Name: RAYYANA 89
MUDHAR

Colour: grey

Owner: SHEIKH

HAMAD ALIATH

AL-THANI

Breeder: Sheikh

Hamad Ali A Th Al

Thani

Name: NJOUD AL 88.9
LAHEEF

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Laheef

Stud

Breeder: Al Laheef

Stud

Name: SARA AL 88.7
BRENES

Colour: chestnut

Owner: al brenes

stud

Breeder: al brenes

stud

r
m 185
17.5
15.5
19.5

TYPE 19
[ -
{eloh @ 17.5

LEGS 15.5
(u[e)V - 18.5

TYPE 19

o |
17.5
s
185

TYPE

BODY
LEGS 15
(u[e)V -l 18.5

:Jelo ) aum 17.5
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

17
15.5
19

18
16
18.5

19.5
17
15

17.5

18

17
15
19

17.5
15.5
18.5

20
17.5
15
18

18.5

17.5
15
19.5

18
15.5
18.5

19.5
17.5
15
19

18.5

17.5
15
19.5

17.5
15
18.5

19.5
17
14.5
18

18.5

17.5
14.5
19

17.5
15.5
18.5

19
17.5
15
18.5

18.5

17.5
15
19

17.5
15
19

19
17.5
15
18.5

18.5




10th Name: SUMUU S M 88.3 T.H.
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Sumuu 18.5
Breeder: Al Sumuu 175
Stud

LEGS 155 15 145 145 15 145 145
MOVE 18 175 175 175 18 18 18.5

11th Name: SABHA AL 88.3
KHUWAIR
Colour: bay s 18.5
Owner: Al Khuwair m 19 18,5 18.5 18.5 19 19 18.5
Stud . 18 175 175 175 175 18 17.5
Breeder: Al Khuwair
Stud 15 15 15 15 15 15 14.5

(oA 8 18.5 18 18 18.5 185 185 18.5

12th  Name: DANAT AL 88
MAHA
Colour: chestnut TYPE 19
Owner: Al Maha m 18.5
Farm 175 175 175 18 18 18 175
Breeder: Al Maha

Farm NI{IW 155 155 15 15 15 15 15

19 19 19 18,5 185 18.5

13th Name: JOHARA 87.3
HLEETAN (QA)
Colour: grey

Owner: Hleetan Stud m

Breeder: Hleetan sooy BRE

Stud
LEGS 15.5 15 15 15 15
\7[e)V/ZB 185 18 18.5 19 18 18.5 18.5

0 Name: RAHAF AL No detailed scorecard available
ADEED
Colour: grey
Owner: AL ADEED
STUD
Breeder: AL ADEED
STUD




0 Name: BAYSAN AL No detailed scorecard available
BAIRAQ
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr.Khalid
Meqbil F F Al
Qahthani
Breeder: Mr. Khalid
Meqbil F F
AlQahtani

0 Name: QAMRA No detailed scorecard available
BAREQ
Colour: grey
Owner: BAREQ STUD
Breeder: BAREQ
STUD

Judges

T.H. = Tarek Khaled Hamza, EG

R.H. 11 Regis Huet, FR

P.B. = Paula BOhmer, NL

A.H. =mAlaa Hammad, BH

D.A. = Dhari Abdulmohsen Al Mejhem, KW
M.l. = Mark Ismer, DE

M.O. m Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA



Al Shagab Arena, Qatar
16 Oct 2025, Fillies 2 Years Old

A

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: HESSA AL
SALEM

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Al Salem
Stud (QAT)
Breeder: Mr.Saad
Salem M A Al Hajri

Name: MARAYEM
ALHUMRAN
Colour: grey
Owner: Alhumarn
Stud (QA)

Breeder: AlIHumran
Stud

Name: ELYSSA AL
JooD

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Jood Stud
(QA)

Breeder: Al Jood
Stud (QA)

Name: H SARA
Colour: bay

Owner: Al Henzab
Stud

Breeder: Al Henzab
Stud

Score Detail
90.8

90.7

90.5

90.1

O 0 19 19 195 195 195 195
175 18 18 18 18 18 17.5
155 155 145 145 15 155 15
185 19 185 185 185 185 18



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: NAJD AL
BAIRAQ

Colour: grey
Owner: Mr. Fahad
Meqbil F F Al
Qahtani

Breeder: Mr. Fahad
Meqbil F F Al
Qahtani

Name: ALNAYLLA
ALNAAMAN

Colour: grey

Owner: Mr.
Mohammed Hamad
N A Al Naimi
Breeder: Mr.
Mohammed Hamad
N A Al Naimi

Name: KAHEELA
THO AL JANAH
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr.)affar
Khalil Ibrahim
Radwani

Breeder: Mr.)Jaffar
Khalil Ibrahim
Radwani

Name: NADA AL
ADEED

Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL ADEED
STUD

Breeder: AL ADEED
STUD

Name: LU LU A AL
SLEMIYA (QA)
Colour: bay

Owner: AL SLEMIYA
STUD

Breeder: AL SLEMIYA
STUD

90.1

89.5

89.4

89.2

88.9

(y[e)V - 18.5

BEE -
[ -
5

lelo ) aul 17.5
LEGS 1
MOVE 1

9

r
B -
18.5

r
B -
¥
18.5

17.5
15
19.5

17.5
15
19

18
15
18.5

17
14
19.5

17.5
15.5
18.5

17.5
14.5
18

16.5
13.5
19.5

17.5
15
18.5

18
14
18.5

17.5
14.5
19.5

18
15
19

18
15

17
14.5
20

17.5
15.5
18.5

17.5
15
18.5

17
14.5
19.5

17.5
15
19

17.5
15
18.5



10th

Judges

Name: ALKAYDAH
AL MANAA (QA)
Colour: bay

Owner: MANA
ABDULHADI A A AL
SHAHWANI
Breeder: MANA
ABDULHADI A A AL
SHAHWANI

Name: ALIAA
MUDHAR

Colour: grey
Owner: Sheikh
Hamad Ali A Th Al
Thani

Breeder: Sheikh
Hamad Ali A Th Al
Thani

Name: SABHAT
SABHA
Colour: chestnut

Owner: SABHA STUD

Breeder: SABHA
STUD

88.7

N 10 185 185 185 19

m 185 19 185 19 19 185 19
18 18 175 18 18 175 18
15 15 145 155 15 145 145
185 185 18 185 185 185 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

A.A. = Abdelwahab Bin Ali Amira, Dr. vet., AE

T.H. = Tarek Khaled Hamza, EG

P.B. = Paula Bohmer, NL
C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB
A.H. m: Alaa Hammad, BH
D.A. i= Dhari Abdulmohsen Al Mejhem, KW
M.l Mark Ismer, DE



Al Shagab Arena, Qatar

16 Oct 2025, Fillies 2 Years Old

B

Position Horse Score Detail

1st Name: DURRA AL 91.6
KHOR
Colour: grey
Owner: AL KHOR
STUD
Breeder: AL KHOR
STUD

2nd Name: MISSDUJA 91.6
ALJASSIMYA
Colour: grey
Owner: ALJASSIMYA
FARM
Breeder:
ALJASSIMYA FARM

3rd Name: MAHAWI KL 90.7
Colour: grey
Owner: KAHEEL
STUD
Breeder: KAHEEL
STUD

4th Name: MISSREEM 90.5
ALJASSIMYA
Colour: bay
Owner: ALJASSIMYA
FARM
Breeder:
ALJASSIMYA FARM




5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: NOOR
MUDHAR

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Sheikh
Hamad Ali A Th Al-
Thani - Mudhar
Stud (QA)

Breeder: SHEIK
HAMAD BIN ALI AL
THANI

Name: MAHA AL
JoobD

Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL JOOD
STUD

Breeder: AL JOOD
STUD

Name: DANAT AL
ZOBARA

Colour: bay

Owner: Ali Abdulla A
Al-Misnad

Breeder: Ali Abdulla
A Al-Misnad

Name: DEEMA
ALQUTAIFIYA
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr. Ahmad
Hassen M A Al
Hammadi

Breeder: HASSAN
AHMAD H
ALHAMMADI

Name: ALFAID
Colour: grey

Owner: MR.YAQOUB
YOUSEF AL JEFAIRI
Breeder:
MR.YAQOUB
YOUSEF AL JEFAIRI

90.3

90.1

89.3

89.3

88

9
8
145
165

15
19.5

14.5
19

13.5
19.5

15
19

14.5
19

14.5
19.5




0 Name: MAJDA AL No detailed scorecard available
AREEN

Colour: grey
Owner: AL AREEN
STUD

Breeder: AL AREEN
STUD

0 Name: ROZ THARB No detailed scorecard available

Colour: grey

Owner: Mr.Zayed

Mohammed Z A Al

Khayareen

Breeder: Mr.Zayed

Mohammed Z A Al

Khayareen

Judges

A.A. = Abdelwahab Bin Ali Amira, Dr. vet., AE
T.H. = Tarek Khaled Hamza, EG

R.H. 11 Regis Huet, FR

C.L. = Christoper Lowe, GB

A.H. = Alaa Hammad, BH

D.A. = Dhari Abdulmohsen Al Mejhem, KW
M.O. m Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA



Al Shagab Arena, Qatar
16 Oct 2025, Fillies 3 Years

old

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Horse

Name: SHAIKHA
MUDHAR

Colour: bay

Owner: Sheikh
Hamad Ali A Th Al
Thani

Breeder: Sheikh
Hamad Ali A Th Al
Thani

Name: GHAZALA
ALGHANIA

Colour: bay

Owner: Al Ghania
Stud (Ali Khalifa Kh
Kh Al-Suwaidi)
Breeder: Al Ghania
Stud

Name: HAFFANA AL
JASSIM

Colour: bay

Owner: Al Jassim
Stud

Breeder: Al Jassim
Stud

Name: JOOD AL
YACOUB

Colour: bay

Owner: AL YACOUB
STUD

Breeder: AL YACOUB
STUD

Score Detail

91.1

90.3

90.2

90.2

A.A
TYPE

BODY iR
LEGS 155 15.5
(([ed7/- B8 195 18

19.5
20

19

BODY 18 18.5
LEGS 15 15.5

(([edV/ 3l 195 19

15
19

19
17.5
14
19.5

15.5
19

19
18
14.5
19.5

15.5
19

19

18

15
19.5

15
18

19
18
14.5
19.5

14.5
19

19
18
14.5
19.5



5th

Name: NOOR
ALSHUHUB
Colour: bay

Owner: Alshuhub
Stud

Breeder: Alshuhub
Stud

Name: SHOMOUKH
AL MANAA (QA)
Colour: bay

Owner: MANA
ABDULHADI A A AL
SHAHWANI
Breeder: Mr. Mana
Abdulhadi A A Al-
Shahwani

Name: NOFA AL
JFOUL

Colour: bay
Owner: Mr. Ali
Abdulla H A Al-
Henzab
Breeder: Mr. Ali
Abdulla H A Al-
Henzab

Name: ASAMY AL
AMMAR

Colour: bay

Owner: AL AMMAR
STUD

Breeder: AL AMMAR
STUD

Name: GAZA AL
BAIRAQ

Colour: grey
Owner: Mr. Fahad
Meqbil F F Al
Qahtani

Breeder: Mr. Fahad
Meqbil F F Al
Qahtani

88.5

TYPE 19

19 18,5 185

185 19 19 19 19

LEGS 15 155 15 15 145
y(edV 88 185 175 18 185 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

19

:lel )@ 17.5 18 18 17.5 175 17.5

15
18

19
17.5
14.5
18.5



Judges

A.A.
R.H.
P.B.
C.L.
D.A.
M.I.
M.O.

= Abdelwahab Bin Ali Amira, Dr. vet., AE
r1 Regis Huet, FR

= Paula Bohmer, NL

& Christoper Lowe, GB

i= Dhari Abdulmohsen Al Mejhem, KW

=™ Mark Ismer, DE

Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA
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